The State of Texas vs. MELANIE LYNN SHARP

DOB: 2/13/1975

* F 17 45 25 4 *

292nd

Sex: Female Race: White
SID No. TX05773487 GJ Witness: READ IN
AlS No. <#CID#>
C | Offense LD | Statute Agency TRN TRS NCIC Code
1]- FS | PC TX0572000 | 907533022 | A0OO1 | 38060021
ABANDON ENDANGER CHILD 22.041(f) 7
CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE

INDICTMENT NO.: F1745254

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

The Grand Jury of Dallas County, State of Texas, duly organized at the January Term, A.D., 2017 of the Criminal

District Court No. 2 for said County, upon its oath do present in and to said Court at said term,

That MELANIE LYNN SHARP, hereinafter called Defendant, on or about the 16th day of March, 2017 in the
County of Dallas, State of Texas, did unlawfully, then and there intentionally, knowingly, recklessly, and with
criminal negligence, engage in conduct that placed KAYLAN BORDEN, a child younger than 15 years of age, in
imminent danger of death, bodily injury and physical and mental impairment, BY EXHIBITING AND USING
ILLEGAL DRUGS AND DRUG PARAPHERNALIA IN THE PRESENCE OF SAID CHILD, and the defendant did not

voluntarily deliver the child to a designated emergency infant care provider under Section 262.302 of the Family
Code,

Against the peace and dignity of the State.
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AFFIDAVIT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

DALLAS
’ CEC1109
Cause:
Offense :
Arrest :
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant, who after being
duly sworn by me, on oath stated: My name is Q. Ao w1 and I am a peace officer
for the City of Richardson, Dallas County , Texas. '

I, the affiant, have good reason to believe and do believe that on or about the 16th day of MARCH, 2017, one
SHARP. MELANIE LYNN did then and there in the City of Richardson, Dallas County, Texas, commit the
criminal offense of:

ABANDONING OR ENDANGERING CHILD, a violation of Section 22.041, Texas Penal Code, a SJF.
Affiant's belief is based upon facts and information in the narrative which s attached and incorporated herem which
Affiant received from :

J FARMER #1010 , a fellow peace Officer of the C1ty of Richardson , DALLAS County, Texas, who personally
participated in the investigation of this alleged offense, providing this inforgy; tﬁ)manl .and whose information
Affiant believes to be credible.

AFFIANT
WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued for the above accused individual(s) in accordance

with the law. '
Subscribed and sworn to before me on the ! 2 day of ,2017.

\)/m A D

Magistrate
Municipal Court
City of Richardson, Texas

Magistrate's Determmatlon of Probable Cause

On this the \ ’ day of ‘Mu @S , 2017.

I hereby acknowledge that I have determined that probable cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the

individual accused therein. @w A 9

Magistratc
Municipal Court
City of Richardson, Texas




ORIGINAL

Narrative........... L m

On 03/16/2017 Detectives fron%N R@x@aﬂice Department executed a search warrant at 1804 Clover Trail,
Richardson, Dallas County, Texas. Prior to executing the search warrant Detectives had determined that the
residence was controlled by David Duane Sharp (W/M, 08-06-1946). Detectives made entry into the residence and
identified the occupants as David Duane Sharp, Janice Sharp (W/F, 12-17-1950), Melanie Sharp (W/F, 02-13-1975),
John Loviscek (W/M, 07-10-1987), Julia Romani (W/F, 08-20-1977), and a fourteen year old female child.
Detectives found a glass marijuana pipe in a room to the west of the front door. The room was a common area room
without doors or walls surrounding it.

In a bedroom later determined to be the fourteen year old child’s bedroom Detectives found a martjuana bong and a
small, round, white pill with the numerals “319” imprinted on the pill. The pill was later identified as Tramadol
Hydrochloride using the pill identifier on the Internet website drugs.com. Tramadol Hydrochloride is a controlled
substance available by prescription only. One of the cautions listed for the medication is overdose or death.

In the master bedroom Detectives located methamphetamine in a nightstand. The nightstand also contained checks
drawn on David Duane Sharp’s bank account.

Detectives lifted up the mattress for the bed in the master bedroom and found a poster sized photograph of a
completely nude female body. The photograph had been altered with the image of the fourteen year old female
child’s face electronically added to the photograph over the face of the original model. Detectives also found a
document titled “Stories by daddy’s little slut muffin” in a trash can of the master bedroom. Detectives obtained a
second search warrant specifically for evidence related to the possession of child pornography and resumed their
search of the residence. Detectives seized multiple computers and electronic media storage items from the residence.

A search of a computer disc found in the master bedroom revealed two images of child pornography. The images are
of teenage girls with their breasts exposed and in one of the images the vagina of the teenage girl is exposed in
addition to the breasts.

Melanie Lynn Sharp is accused of Abandoning or Endangering Child, TPC 22.041, a State Jail Felony as a result of a
marijuana bong and a controlled substance being found in the bedroom of a fourteen year old child placing the child
at risk of death, bodily injury, or physical or mental impairment.



